

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2169/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2005 in WA No.2211/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

K. KRISHNA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P. COOP. OIL SEEDS G.FED.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) No...../2006 (CC No.2576)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No...../2006 (CC No.2577)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the
petitioners, put up
after four weeks to await the decision in SLP(C) NO.19512
-19513/2004 as
also the Constitution Bench decision in similar matter.

HARDWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA B

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER