

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006  
CC 2169/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2005 in WA No. 2211/2003 of  
the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

K. KRISHNA REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P. COOP. OIL SEEDS G.FED.LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2576 of 2006  
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2577 of 2006  
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 12/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

One of the questions which, in our opinion, arises in view of the decision  
of  
a Division Bench of this Court in A.P. Cooperative Oil Seeds Growers Federation Ltd.,  
Hyderabad vs. D. Achyuta Rao & Ors., [2007(4) SCALE 382], is as to whether the  
petitioners were entitled to be appointed in the services of the Federation of the  
recruitment rules or not.

-2-

Put up after four weeks.

In the meantime, additional affidavit may be filed by the petitioners. Liberty  
to raise additional grounds.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(GYAN BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER