

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006  
CC 2169/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2005 in WA No. 2211/2003 of  
the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

K. KRISHNA REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P. COOP. OIL SEEDS G.FED.LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2576 of 2006  
(With I.A.Nos.1-2 for c/delay in filing & refiling of SLP  
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2577 of 2006  
(With I.A.Nos.1-2 for c/delay in filing & refiling of SLP  
and office report)

Date: 27/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. P. Vijay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER