

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16080/2007

K. KRISHNA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P. COOP. OIL SEEDS G.FED.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16082, 16083 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 28/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr T.V.Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 16080/2007

Petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of
respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office
report for default of the petitioner.

SLP(C) NO. 16083/2007

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

File deficit process fee and spare copies within a week to issue
fresh notice to respondent Nos.2 and 3.

-2-

Item No.48

List again on 12.1.2008.

Show the name of the learned counsel for respondent No.1 in

the cause list.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 also submitted that the learned Advocate Mr K.Shivraj Choudhuri is not appearing for any of the parties.

Registry to verify the same and do the needful.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj