

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16083 / 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09 / 2 005 in WA No. 2027 /2003 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F A . P A T H Y D E R A B A D)

M. G O P A L R E D D Y A N D O R S Petitioner(s)
V E R S U S

A . P . C O O P . O I L S E E D S G R O W E R S F E D . L T D . & O R S Respondent(s)
(O F F I C E R E P O R T O N D E F A U L T)

Date: 24/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N
[I N C H A M B E R S]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Ms. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Ms. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Delay condoned in filing process fee and spare copies.
Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to
collect dasti notice qua respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master