

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16080/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2005 in WA No. 2211/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. KRISHNA REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P. COOP. OIL SEEDS G.FED.LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16082 of 2007

[SRIRAMI REDDY V. A.P. COOP. OIL SEEDS GROWERS FED. LTD.]

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16083 of 2007

[M. GOPAL REDDY AND ORS. V. A.P. COOP. OIL SEEDS GROWERS FED. LTD. & ORS.]

(With appln. for deletion of the name of petitioner and office report)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Santhanakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters in the month of August,

2011.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(P.S. TYAGI)
COURT MASTER