

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9830 OF 2011

K. KRISHNA REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.P. COOP. OIL SEEDS G.FED.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 9831 of 2011

(Office Report on Default)

with

Civil Appeal NO. 9832 of 2011

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 05/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anindita Pujari, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. M. Sowri Dev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that he will file the statement of case during the course of the day.

Counsel for the appellant has already filed statement of case.

Office to proceed further.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Sharda Kapoor)
| |Court Master

|