

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9832 OF 2011

M. GOPAL REDDY & ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

A.P. CO-OPERATIVE OIL SEEDS GROWERS
FEDERATION LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The above-said application for direction in the appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Court on 1st July, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Learned counsel for the applicants/appellants prays for time to enable the applicants/appellants to file an additional affidavit in support of the application. Same may be done within one week.

Reply to the application as well as the additional affidavit may be filed by the respondent(s) within two weeks therefrom.

List the Interlocutory Application on July 25, 2014.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order dated 1st July, 2014, Counsel for the applicants/appellants has on 23rd July, 2014 filed additional affidavit in support of the I. A. No. 4 i. e. application for directions with the leave of the Hon'ble Court and the same is circulated herewith containing page nos. 1-3.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has not filed reply to the application for direction as well as additional affidavit so far.

It is also submitted that there are three Respondents in the Appeal above-mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. T.V. Ratnam,

Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been served with the notice but they have not entered appearance before this Court so far.

Service is complete.

It is lastly submitted that service is also complete in connected C.A. Nos. 9830 and 9831 of 2011.

The aforesaid application for directions in the Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates.
2. Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR