

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 6/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 9832/2011

M. GOPAL REDDY AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.P. COOP.OIL SEEDS GROWERS FED.LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 06/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. V. S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Sudhakar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Laksh Puri, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The grant of interim relief as prayed for in this Interlocutory Application No. 6 of 2015 would amount to allowing the main appeal itself and therefore we are not inclined to grant this prayer. The interlocutory application is dismissed.

However at the time of arguments of this application, counsel for both the parties stated that the issue involved in the main appeal is a short one and the hearing of the appeal may not take much time. Both the counsel request that the main appeal itself be heard finally.

With the consent of the counsel for the parties, the civil appeal is adjourned to 31st August, 2015 for final disposal.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2015.07.07

17:22:14 IST

Reason:

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER