

LISTED ON : 31.08.2015
COURT NO.: 14
ITEM NO. : 201

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9830, 9831 AND 9832 OF 2011

K. KRISHNA REDDY ETC. ...APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

A.P. COOP. OIL SEEDS G. FED. LTD. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The I.A. No.6 of 2015 i.e Application for directions in the connected Civil Appeal No. 9832 of 2011 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th July, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“The grant of interim relief as prayed for in this Interlocutory Application No. 6 of 2015 would amount to allowing the main appeal itself and therefore we are not inclined to grant this prayer. The interlocutory application is dismissed.

However at the time of arguments of this application, counsel for both the parties stated that the issue involved in the main appeal is a short one and the hearing of the appeal may not take much time. Both the counsel request that the main appeal itself be heard finally.

With the consent of the counsel for the parties, the civil appeal is adjourned to 31st August, 2015 for final disposal.”

These are the appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 14th September, 2005 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Writ Appeal Nos.2211, 2060 and 2027 of 2003.

Service position of the appeals above-mentioned are as under:

C.A. No.9830 of 2011:

There are 19 respondents in the appeal. Respondent no.1 is represented by Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Advocate. Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have been served with the notice but they have not entered appearance

before this Court so far. Respondent Nos.4 to 19 have been deleted vide Court's Order dated 6th March, 2009.

C.A. No.9831 of 2011:

The Sole respondent in the Appeal above-mentioned is represented by Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Advocate.

C.A. No.9832 of 2011:

There are 3 respondents in the appeal. Respondent no.1 is represented by Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Advocate. Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have been served with the notice but they have not entered appearance before this Court so far.

Service is complete in all the appeals.

In compliance of circulars dated 3rd December, 2014 and 5th December, 2014 original records have been sent back.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appearing parties have filed Statement of Case in the Appeals above-mentioned and the same have been included/placed with the respective Appeals paper-books.

The afore-said Appeals are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 22nd day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates, 25, Bazaar Lane, Bengali Market, New Delhi-11
2. Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Advocate, 129, New Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR